President (2005-2007)

Elisabeth Wittman

Director for Archives and Chief
Archivist

Evangelical Lutheran Church in
America

321 Bonnie Lane

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Phone: 847-690-9410

Fax: 847-690-9502

Elisabeth.Wittman@elca.org

Vice President (2004-2006)

Paul Eisloeffel

Curator of Visual and Audio
Collections

Nebraska State Historical Society

Box 82554

Lincoln, NE 68501

Phone: 402-471-4750

Fax: 402-471-8922

pje@nebraskahistory.org

Treasurer (2004-2006)
Brenda L. Burk
Philanthropic Studies Archivist
IUPUI University Library
755 West Michigan Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202
Phone: 317-278-2329
Fax: 317-278-2331
bburk@iupui.edu

Secretary (2005-2007)
Shari Christy
Air Force Research Laboratory/

Anteon Corporation

33 North Grand Avenue
Fairborn, OH 45324
Phone: 937-879-7241
jc65000@worldnet.att.net

Council
Amy Cooper Cary (2005-2008)
Archival Studies Program Coordinator
School of Information Studies
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
5th Floor, Bolton Hall, Room 556
P.O. Box 413
Milwaukee, WI 53201
Phone: 414-229-6929
amyccary@sois.uwm.edu

Catherine Dishman (2003-2006)
Corporate Archivist
Anheuser-Busch Archives

One Busch Place

St. Louis, MO 63118

Phone: 314-577-0762

Fax: 314-577-4658

Katie.Dishman@anheuser-busch.com

Marvin A. Huggins (2005-2007)
Associate Director for Archives and Library
Concordia Historical Institute

804 Seminary Place

Saint Louis, MO 63105

Phone: 314-505-7921

Fax: 314-505-7901
mhuggins@chi.lems.org
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Councit
Daardi Sizemore (2005-2008)
Archives and Special Collections

Librarian

Memorial Library
Minnesota State University, Mankarto
P.O. Box 8419
Mankato, MN 56002-8419
Phone: 507-389-5949
Fax: 507-389-5155
daardi.sizemore@mnsu.edu

Ellen D. Swain (2004-2007)

Archivist for Student Life and Culeure

University of Illinois at
Urbana-Champaign

Archives Research Center

1707 South Orchard Street

Urbana, IL 61801

Phone: 217-333-7841

Fax: 217-244-4300

eswain@uiuc.edu

Ex Officio Council

Archival Issues Editorial Board
Todd Daniels-Howell (2005-2007)
Head/Special Collections Archives
Indiana University—Purdue University
755 West Michigan Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202-5195
Phone: 317-274-0466
Fax: 317-278-2331
tjdaniel@iupui.edu

Development Coordinator
Dina M. Kellams (2004-2006)
Assistant Archivist
Indiana University Archives
Bryan Hall 201
107 South Indiana Avenue
Bloomington, IN 47405-7000
Phone: 812-855-2323
Fax: 812-855-8104
dmkellam®@indiana.edu

Education Committee
Mary Ellen Ducey (2005-2007)
Archives and Special Collections
University of Nebraska-Lincoln

Libraries

29AD Love Library
Lincoln, NE 68588-4100
Phone: 402-472-2531
mducey2@unl.edu

MAC Newsletter Editor
Janet Carleton (2005-2007)
Digital Initiatives Coordinator
Ohio University Libraries
Alden 235A
Athens, OH 45701
Phone: 740-597-2527
Fax: 740-593-2708
carleton@ohio.edu

Membership Committee
Wesley Wilson (2005-2007)
Coordinator, Archives 8 Special

Collections
DePauw University
400 South College Avenue
Greencastle, IN 46135
Phone: 765-658-4406
Fax: 765-658-4423
wwwilson@depauw.edu

Public Information Officer
Joshua P. Ranger (2004-2006)
Archivist
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
800 Algoma Boulevard
Oshkosh, W1 54901
Phone: 920-424-0828
ranger@uwosh.edu

Vendor Coordinator
Miriam B. Kahn (2004-2006)
MBK Consulting
60 North Harding Road
Columbus, OH 43209-1524
Phone: 614-239-8977
Fax: 614-239-0599
mbkcons@netexp.net

Committee Chairs

Archie Motley Memorial Scholarship
for Minority Students Committee
Deborah Dandridge (2004-2006)
Field Archivist
University of Kansas
Spencer Research Library
1450 Poplar Lane
Lawrence, KS 66045-7616
Phone: 785-864-2028
Fax: 785-864-5803
ddandrid@ku.edu

Archives Committee
Laura Mills (2005-2007)
Archivist
Rotary International
1560 Sherman Avenue
Evanston, IL 60201
Phone: 847-866-4481
Fax: 847-869-9265
millsl@rotaryintl.org

Louisa Bowen Memorial Graduate
Scholarship
Kimberly Butler (2005-2007)
Archivist/Associate Director of Archives
North Central College
Oesterle Library
320 East School Avenue
Naperville, IL 60540
Phone: 630-637-5714
Fax: 630-637-5716
kjbutler@noctrl.edu



MAC Officers

Nominating Committee
Kathy Marquis (2005-2006)
Head of Adult Services
Albany County Public Library
810 Grand Avenue
Laramie, WY 82070
Phone: 307-721-2580, ext. 11
Fax: 307-721-2584
kmarquis@will.state.wy.us

President’s Award
Frank Boles (2005-2007)
Central Michigan University
Clarke Historical Library
Mount Pleasant, M1 48859
Phone: 989-774-3352
Fax: 989-774-2160
frank.j.boles@cmich.edu

Local Arrangements
Committee
Spring 2006, Bloomington-Normal, IL
Don Cavallini
Archivist
Heartland Community College
1500 West Raab Road
Normal, IL 61761
Phone: 815-842-6777 or 309-268-8237
don.cavallini@heartiand.edu

Continued

Spring 2006, Bloomington-Normal, IL

Anke Voss

Director

Champaign County Historical Archives

The Urbana Free Library
210 West Green Street
Urbana, IL 61801-5326
Phone: 217-531-7040
Fax: 217-531-7088
ankevoss@sbcglobal.net

Fall 2006 Symposium, Omaha, NE
Mary Ellen Ducey
Archives and Special Collections
University of Nebraska—Lincoln Libraries
29AD Love Library
Lincoln, NE 68588-4100
Phone: 402-472-2531
mducey2@unl.edu

Paul Eisloeffel

Curator of Visual and Audio
Collections

Nebraska State Historical Society

Box 82554

Lincoln, NE 68501

Phone: 402-471-4750

Fax: 402-471-8922

pje@nebraskahistory.org

Program Committee
Spring 2006, Bloomington-Normal, IL

Tamar Chute

Associate University Archivist

The Ohio State University Archives
2700 Kenny Road

Columbus, OH 43210

Phone: 614-292-3271

Fax: 614-688-4150
chute.6@osu.edu

Chris Prom

Assistant University Archivist

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
19 Library

1408 West Gregory Drive

Urbana, IL 61801

Phone: 217-333-0798

Fax: 217-333-2868

prom@uiuc.edu

Fall 2006 Symposium, Omaha, NE

Todd Daniels-Howell

Head/Special Collections Archives
Indiana University~Purdue University
755 West Michigan Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202-5195

Phone: 317-274-0466

Fax: 317-278-2331

tjdaniel@iupui.edu

Rick Pifer

Archives Division

Wisconsin Historical Society
816 State Street

Madison, WI 53706

Phone: 608-264-6477

Fax: 608-264-6486
rlpifer@whs.wisc.edu

MAC Advertising Information

MAC offers advertisers easy and effective ways to market products, services, and announcements. These outlets include
its quarterly newsletter, semiannual journal, Web site, and conference programs. The newsletter, journal, and conference
program reach more than 1,000 individual and institutional members in the Midwest and across the United States;
hundreds of people visit MAC’s Web site every week.

For more information concerning advertising with MAC, and exhibits and sponsorships during conferences, please con-
tact MAC Vendor Coordinator Miriam B. Kahn, MBK Consulting, 60 North Harding Road, Columbus, OH 43209-
1524 (phone: 614-239-8977; fax: 614-239-0599; E-mail: mbkcons@netexp.net), or visit MAC’s Web site: http://www

.midwestarchives.org.
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